

BY EMAIL

February 18, 2021

To: All Parties, EB-2020-0030

Re: Hydro One Networks Inc. 2018-2022 Distribution Rates Application

- 2021 Annual Rate Update

Board File Number: EB-2020-0030

Errata for December 17, 2020 Decision and Rate Order

The EB-2020-0030 Decision and Rate Order issued on December 17, 2020 contained an erroneous Tariff of Rates and Charges.

This matter was brought to the OEB's attention by Hydro One subsequent to the issuance of the Decision and Rate Order. Hydro One advised that the portion of the Tariff of Rates and Charges related to the MicroFIT customer class did not incorporate the current fixed monthly microFIT charge of \$4.55, but instead the previous charge of \$5.40.

Hydro One advised the OEB that it has already taken steps to correct the charge that is being applied to microFIT customers, and would be providing a refund of \$0.85 to all MicroFIT customers billed in January and any customers billed in February, prior to the microFIT charge being corrected.

Hydro One has provided to the OEB a Tariff of Rates and Charges reflecting this correction. The OEB has examined this material and is satisfied that it appropriately corrects this error.

Pursuant to its powers under Rule 41.02 of the OEB's Rules of Practice and Procedure, the OEB may at any time, without notice or a hearing of any kind, correct a typographical error, error of calculation or similar error made in its orders or decisions.

The OEB has amended the Decision and Order to reflect the correct Tariff of Rates and Charges. The revised Decision and Rate Order is attached. This revised Decision and

T 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 OEB.ca

Rate Order supersedes and replaces the previously issued Decision and Rate Order. The revised Decision and Rate Order does not change the OEB's findings. The only change contained in the revised Decision and Rate Order is the corrected MicroFIT charge in the portion of the Tariff of Rates and Charges related to the MicroFIT class.

Yours truly,

Original signed by

Christine E. Long Registrar